Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
EX1DI_LED_SPEC_FEB2025Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: EX1DI-HE-HE-830HO-830-26’-AC48G1-U-FSD-1-0-W
EX1DI - - - - - - - - - - -
DIRECT
SHIELDING

CC Custom Color (white cord/color match canopy)
Emergency
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	               Ordering Code:   1-1PL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery                Ordering Code:   E-1PL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	                Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section      Ordering Code:   1-1PL1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections     Ordering Code:   M-2PL2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section     	              Ordering Code:   1-1N
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 28087 27897 27546
0 1374 1374 1374 1374 1374 55 27147 26808 26379
5 1362 1374 1365 1366 1366 65 25694 24954 24605
10 1344 1356 1347 1348 1347 75 22055 21328 20942
15 1314 1326 1316 1317 1316 85 16830 15421 14673
25 1222 1230 1222 1219 1219
35 1088 1097 1086 1082 1081
45 923 923 917 907 906
55 724 724 715 706 703
65 505 501 490 483 483
75 265 265 257 253 252
85 68 66 62 60 59
90 2 2 2 2 2
95 56 55 54 52 50
105 203 203 194 185 180
115 414 411 403 378 371
125 663 663 645 624 610
135 935 938 919 896 884
145 1180 1186 1167 1154 1148
155 1362 1374 1362 1355 1350
165 1485 1501 1487 1488 1484
175 1544 1561 1549 1551 1548
180 1560 1560 1560 1560 1560
1574
1180
787
339
_FSG Factory Select ALCR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
_GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
_GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
_E Emergency circuit section
_N Night Light circuit section
_L Life Safety circuit section NO THROUGH WIRE
EDGE EX1DI
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EX1DI_LED_SPEC_FEB2025